Circuit Protection
1.5SMC6.8(C)A-T to 1.5SMC600(C)A-T
Automotive Transient Voltage Suppressors
Features
Appications
1500Watts
Glass passivated chip
1500 W peak pulse power capability with a 10/1000 us

Note2: Measured on 8.3 ms single half sine-wave or equivalent square wave, duty cycle = 4 pulses per minute maximum；
Note3: VF<3.5V for devices of VBR<200V and VF<6.5V for devices of VBR>201V.
Part Numbering System
1.5SMC  xxx       CA  -  T
Rating Symbol Value Units
Peak Pulse Power (tp =10/1000μs) (see Note1,2&3) PPPM 1500 Watts
Peak pulse current (10/1000 μs) (see Note2&3) IPPM See Electrical Characteristics A
Peak Forward surge current (see Note4&5) IFSM 200 A
Power Dissipation on infinite heat sink TA = 50 °C (Fig5) PD 5.0 W
Operating Junction Temperaturerange TJ -55 ~ +150 °C
Maximum instantaneous forward voltage at 100 A for
unidirectional only(3) VF 3.5 / 6.5 V
Absolute Maximum Rating
1 107Document Number: D1703J12- 1
DO-214AB
SMC
Circuit Protection
Automotive Transient Voltage Suppressors
1.5SMC6.8(C)A-T to 1.5SMC600(C)A-T 1500Watts
2 107Document Number: D1703J12- 1
Reverse
Stand
Off
Test
Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
VR (V) IT (mA) VC (V) @ IPP IPP (A) IR  (μA) @ VR
Uni Bi Uni Bi Min. Max.
1.5SMC6.8A-T 1.5SMC6.8CA-T 6V8AT 6V8CT 5.8 6.45 7.14 10 10.5 144.80 1000
1.5SMC7.5A-T 1.5SMC7.5CA-T 7V5AT 7V5CT 6.4 7.13 7.88 10 11.3 134.50 500
1.5SMC8.2A-T 1.5SMC8.2CA-T 8V2AT 8V2CT 7.0 7.79 8.61 10 12.1 125.60 200
1.5SMC9.1A-T 1.5SMC9.1CA-T 9V1AT 9V1CT 7.8 8.65 9.55 1 13.4 113.40 50
1.5SMC10A-T 1.5SMC10CA-T 10AT 10CT 8.6 9.50 10.50 1 14.5 104.80 10
1.5SMC11A-T 1.5SMC11CA-T 11AT 11CT 9.44 10.50 11.60 1 15.6 97.40 5
1.5SMC12A-T 1.5SMC12CA-T 12AT 12CT 10.2 11.40 12.60 1 16.7 91.00 5
1.5SMC13A-T 1.5SMC13CA-T 13AT 13CT 11.1 12.40 13.70 1 18.2 83.50 1
1.5SMC15A-T 1.5SMC15CA-T 15AT 15CT 12.8 14.30 15.80 1 21.2 71.70 1
1.5SMC16A-T 1.5SMC16CA-T 16AT 16CT 13.6 15.20 16.80 1 22.5 67.60 1
1.5SMC18A-T 1.5SMC18CA-T 18AT 18CT 15.3 17.10 18.90 1 25.5 60.30 1
1.5SMC20A-T 1.5SMC20CA-T 20AT 20CT 17.1 19.00 21.00 1 27.7 54.90 1
1.5SMC22A-T 1.5SMC22CA-T 22AT 22CT 18.8 20.90 23.10 1 30.6 49.70 1
1.5SMC24A-T 1.5SMC24CA-T 24AT 24CT 20.5 22.80 25.20 1 33.2 45.80 1
1.5SMC27A-T 1.5SMC27CA-T 27AT 27CT 23.1 25.70 28.40 1 37.5 40.50 1
1.5SMC30A-T 1.5SMC30CA-T 30AT 30CT 25.6 28.50 31.50 1 41.4 36.70 1
1.5SMC33A-T 1.5SMC33CA-T 33AT 33CT 28.2 31.40 34.70 1 45.7 33.30 1
1.5SMC36A-T 1.5SMC36CA-T 36AT 36CT 30.8 34.20 37.80 1 49.9 30.50 1
1.5SMC39A-T 1.5SMC39CA-T 39AT 39CT 33.3 37.10 41.00 1 53.9 28.20 1
1.5SMC43A-T 1.5SMC43CA-T 43AT 43CT 36.8 40.90 45.20 1 59.3 25.60 1
1.5SMC47A-T 1.5SMC47CA-T 47AT 47CT 40.2 44.70 49.40 1 64.8 23.50 1
1.5SMC51A-T 1.5SMC51CA-T 51AT 51CT 43.6 48.50 53.60 1 70.1 21.70 1
1.5SMC56A-T 1.5SMC56CA-T 56AT 56CT 47.8 53.20 58.80 1 77.0 19.70 1
1.5SMC62A-T 1.5SMC62CA-T 62AT 62CT 53.0 58.90 65.10 1 85.0 17.90 1
1.5SMC68A-T 1.5SMC68CA-T 68AT 68CT 58.1 64.60 71.40 1 92.0 16.50 1
1.5SMC75A-T 1.5SMC75CA-T 75AT 75CT 64.1 71.30 78.80 1 103.0 14.80 1
1.5SMC82A-T 1.5SMC82CA-T 82AT 82CT 70.11 77.90 86.11 1 113 13.5 1
1.5SMC91A-T 1.5SMC91CA-T 91AT 91CT 77.8 86.50 95.50 1 125.0 12.20 1
1.5SMC100A-T 1.5SMC100CA-T 100AT 100CT 85.5 95.00 105.00 1 137.0 11.10 1
1.5SMC110A-T 1.5SMC110CA-T 110AT 110CT 94.0 105.00 116.00 1 152.0 10.00 1
1.5SMC120A-T 1.5SMC120CA-T 120AT 120CT 102.0 114.00 126.00 1 165.0 9.20 1